
1 
 
 

Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 38-2023 

BY:  The Chairperson at the request Legislative Day 13 

of the County Executive  Date: November 6, 2023 

 

Amendment No.  1 

 

(This amendment corrects the property tax assessable base amount.)   

 

 

On page 6, in line 11, strike “$60,961,922,104” and substitute “60,941,343,439”.  1 


